

April 28, 2015

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Cooper 29 Federal #1H 30-015-36220

Sec. 32, T25S-R29E Eddy County, NM

Mrs. Heather Patterson,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the above captioned well. The closure request is in response to the C-141 Initial dated November 5, 2014.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan and the revisions submitted to the NMOCD and the BLM. S1 was excavated to the depth at which rock was reached and S2 was excavated to a depth of approximately 3.5' to ensure chlorides were below 1000 ppm. Both areas were backfilled to ensure the excavated area was greater than 6" above the existing grade. The drainage area labeled as S3, S4, and S5 was excavated to the point at which bedrock was reached with the majority of S4 being excavated to a depth of approximately 2' at which field titrations confirmed chloride levels were below 1000 ppm. The drainage area was backfilled to a depth greater than the existing grade.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): C-141 Initial (Copy)

C-141 Final

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District 11 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

	716	1/1000000												
			Rele	ease Notific	eation	n and Co	rrective A	ction	l					
						OPERATOR Ir				l Report		Final Repo		
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC						Contact: Robert McNeill								
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701						Telephone No. 432-230-0077								
Facility Name: Cooper 29 Federal #1H						Facility Type: Battery								
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner: 1						: Federal API No. 30-015-36932								
LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	East/V	West Line	ine County				
L	29	25S	29E	2230		South	560		West Endy Eddy					
Latitude32.0997469065957Longitude -104.013226365386 NATURE OF RELEASE														
Type of Release: Volume Recovered:														
Produced Wa						20 bbls 18 bbls					covered.			
Source of Rel	ease:									Hour of Discovery:				
Flowline	. 37 6		<u> </u>			10-17-2014 1:51 am 10-17-2014 1:51 am								
Was Immediate Notice Given? ✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required					If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher – OCD / Jeffery Robertson – BLM									
By Whom?	Amanda T					Date and Hour: 10/27/2014 10:34 am								
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					If YES, Vo	lume Impacting th	he Wate	ercourse.						
If a Watercou	rse was Imi	acted Descri	he Fully*											
Describe Caus	se of Proble	m and Demag	lial Action	o Takan *										
	as caused b	y a flowline I			stem ca	used the line	to pressure up. Va	acuum t	rucks were	dispatched t	o pick	up standing		
Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*								_		
from the relea	se and we v	vill present a i	remediatio	n work plan to th	e NMO	CD for approv	ve the spill site sa val prior to any sig	gnifican	t remediatio	on work.				
regulations all public health of should their of	operators a or the environations had ment. In accomment.	are required to conment. The live failed to a ddition, NMO	report and acceptance dequately CD accept	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repo investigate and re	elease no rt by the emediate	otifications an e NMOCD ma e contamination	knowledge and ur d perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre the operator of re	ive action of the control of the con	ons for releases not relie ound water,	ases which we the oper surface wa	may en ator of ter, hu	ndanger `liability man health		
Signature:					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo					Approved by Environmental Specialist:			:						
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator						Approval Date	e:	E	Expiration Date:					
E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com						Conditions of Approval:				Attached				

Phone: 575-748-6940

Date: November 5, 2014

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

	OPERA?	ΓOR	☐ Initia	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report				
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC	Contact: Ro	Contact: Robert McNeill								
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701	Telephone No. 432-230-0077									
Facility Name: Cooper 29 Federal #1H	Facility Type: Battery									
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Own	er: Federal	-	API No	API No. 30-015-36932						
LOCATION OF RELEASE										
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the N	orth/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		Count	ty				
L 29 25S 29E 2230	South	560	West		Eddy	/				
Latitude32.0997469065957Longitude -104.013226365386										
NATURE OF RELEASE										
Type of Release: Produced Water	Volume of Release: Volume Recovered: 18 bbls									
Source of Release:					Hour of Discovery:					
Flowline		10-17-2014 1:51 am 10-17-2014 1:51 am								
Was Immediate Notice Given?		If YES, To Whom?								
Yes □ No □ Not Requi										
By Whom? Amanda Trujillo Was a Watercourse Reached?		Date and Hour: 10/27/2014 10:34 am If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
☐ Yes ☑ No	11 1123, VC	nume impacting in	e watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*										
in a watercourse was impacted, Describe Funy.										
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*				2						
This release was caused by a flowline leak. A issue in the SWD system	n caused the line	to pressure up. Va	cuum trucks were	dispatched t	o pick	up standing				
fluid. Repairs were made to the line.										
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*										
The impacted area was approximately 300' x 1.5' in size in the pasture	e. Concho had the	snill site sampled	to delineate any n	ossible cont	aminati	ion from the				
release and presented a remediation work plan to the NMOCD and BL	M for approval p	rior to any signific	ant remediation w	ork. All wo	rk has	been				
completed in accordance to the approved work plan and revisions.		, ,								
I hereby cartify that the information given above is true and complete	to the best of my	linourladge and un	danstand that musa	want to NIM)CD	1				
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger										
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by	public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability									
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health										
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.										
rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature (auages										
Printed Name: Lupe Carrasco	Approved by Environmental Specialist:									
Title: Environmental Coordinator	Approval Dat	e:	Expiration I	Date:						
E-mail Address: gcarrasco@concho.com	Conditions of	Conditions of Approval:		Attached						
Date: April 29 2015 Phone: 575 749 4040				7 tituened						
Date: April 28, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary										